ISO 10243
冲模弹簧
ISO 10243
Die Springs
博迪龙
DIE SPRINGS ISO 10243 / 冲模弹簧 ISO 10243
Why choose B Feder?
B Feder

Our points of strength
DIE SPRINGS ISO 10243 / 冲模弹簧 ISO 10243
How to order springs
In order to protect and preserve them during their time in storage, the
springs are kept in boxes. The number of springs in each package is
indicated in the last column of each product’s information table. We
suggest ordering amounts equivalent to a whole number of packages.
Ordering is extremely simple: indicate the product code and the
number of packages or of single springs desired.
如何订购
为了更好的保护和保存弹簧，一般将其装入盒内。每个包装中的弹簧数
量显示在每个产品信息表的最后一列，我们建议整盒购买。订购方式简
单便捷：注明产品代码和整盒数量或者单个弹簧的数量即可。
Tolerances
SPRING RATE: ± 10%;
FREE LENGTH: ± 1% with a minimum of ± 1 mm;
EXTERNAL DIAMETER: always smaller than the diameter of the
housing indicated in the catalogue;
INTERNAL DIAMETER:  always larger than the diameter of the internal
pin indicated in the catalogue.
公差
弹簧刚度: ± 10%;
自由长度: ± 1% 最小值 ± 1 mm;
外径: 需要保持小于产品目录中所展示的壳体直径;
内径: 需要保持大于产品目录中表明的内销直径.
7
FOR EXAMPLE: BS 32038 NR. 20
Corresponds to an order of 20 springs of the extra light line (black)
having an external diameter of 32 mm and an free length of 38 mm.
示例：BS 32038 NR.20
对应订单: 特轻负载(黑色) 外径Φ32 mm 自由长度38 mm 数量20个
Guidelines, some things to keep in mind 需谨记的参考指南
1. As far as the situation allows, give preference to the longest
springs and to those meant for the lightest loads;
2. Total deflection (pre-load + working stroke) larger than the
maximum indicated in the catalogue must be avoided. We
recommend that you also check it when you sharpen the tools
into the mold;
3. Always submit the springs to precompression equal to at least
5% of their free length (at least 2 mm);
4. Arrange the springs on a surface which will keep them aligned
during operation;
5. Place the springs in a deep housing, or else guide them using an
internal pin, especially when L0/D > 3.
1. 只要情况允许，建议优选选择最长和最轻负载的弹簧；
2. 总压缩量(预载+工作行程)避免大于产品目录表格中标注的最大
值。建议您在装入模具前检查一下;
3. 始终对弹簧进行至少等于其自由长度5%的预压缩(至少2mm);
4. 弹簧应在一个平面上工作，并且在操作过程保持对齐;
5. 安装弹簧至壳体深处，尤其是L0/D>3时，使用内销引导弹簧的
安装.
DIE SPRINGS ISO 10243 / 冲模弹簧 ISO 10243
Die Springs / 冲模弹簧
ISO 10243:2019*
*Updated to the Standard ISO 10243:2019 third edition 2019-05
*更新至标准ISO 10243:2019第三版2019-05
8
9
10 ISO 10243 DIE SPRINGS / ISO 10243 冲模弹簧
BS D d LO R
35%
Long life deflection